
   

 

 
 
 
 

• TESTING 
• INSPECTION 
• ENGINEERING 
 

                                                                                                                                            

4770 Duckhorn Drive, Sacramento, CA 95834 •  Phone (916) 419-4747 • Fax (916) 419-4774 
2118 Rheem Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588 •  Phone (925) 462-5151 • Fax (925) 462-5183 
One Embarcadero Center, Suite 535, San Francisco, CA 94111 •  Phone (415) 438-2357 • Fax (415) 334-4747 
246 30th St., Suite 101, Oakland, CA 94601 •  Phone (510) 444-4747 • Fax (510) 835-1825 

CONSTRUCTION 
TESTING SERVICES 

June 21, 2022 
 
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District 
7600 Dublin Blvd 
Dublin, CA 94568 
 
CTS Job No:  18250 
   
Job Name: CLPCCD New Library  
 
Re: Change Order Request #2 – Additional Out of State Grout Sampling Inspections  
 
 
Michael, 
 
As you are aware, Construction Testing Services’ contract amount will need to be increased for the above-
mentioned project due to the additional services through June 21st .  The pricing below reflects additional charges for 
additional out of state grout sampling. Pricing is based on regular working hours for laboratory and field. 
 
Shop Grout Sampling (4 days @ $150 an hour) 
SEPARATE TRIPS  $4,800.00 

Shop Saturday Sample Pickup (Saturday @ $225 an 
hour)  $3,600.00 

Airfare (8 flights) $8,000.00 
Travel To & From Illinois (8 days) $9,600.00 
Rental Car (16 days) $4,000.00 
Subsistence (16 days) $1,920.00 
Fuel  $400.00 
Hotel (16 days) Estimated $250 per night  $4,000.00 
Staff Engineer (8 Hours)  $840.00 
Project Management (8 Hours) $840.00 
Field Supervision (8 Hours)  $630.00 
Total $38,630.00 
  
  

Change Order Amount Requested $38,630.00 
 
Please provide your approval for a Contract Change Order in the amount of $38,630.00.  Please contact us with any 
questions. Thank you. 
 
 
Best Regards, 
 
 
 
Alex Zwingle  
Project Manager 


